A iy,
%

Plll'ﬂllﬂSIlI[l Division

The following documentation is an electronically-
submitted vendor response to an advertised
solicitation from the West Virginia Purchasing
Bulletin within the Vendor Self-Service portal at
wvOASIS.gov. As part of the State of West
Virginia’s procurement process, and to maintain the
transparency of the bid-opening process, this
documentation submitted online is publicly posted
by the West Virginia Purchasing Division at
WVPurchasing.gov with any other vendor
responses to this solicitation submitted to the
Purchasing Division in hard copy format.




SI S Jump to; FORMS $|£’ @Hornc ﬁpersonaize @Accesshny EApp Help f About

Procurement Budgeting Accounts Receivable

Shedegr e it

Accounts Payable

-

Solicitation Response(SR) | Dept: 0803  ID: ESR02311500000002885 Ver.: 1 Function: New Phase: Final

= ListView
‘ Contact | Default Values | Discount | Document Information
Procurement Folder: 81407 SO Doc Code: CRFQ
Procurement Type: Central Master Agreement SO Dept: 0803
Vendor ID: 000000207612 a SO Doc ID: DOT1500000072
Legal Name: SOUTHERN WV ASPHALT INC Published Date: 4/1/15
Alias/DBA: Close Date: 4/9/15
Total Bid: $0.00 Close Time: 13:30
Response Date: 02/31/2015 Status: Closed
N Response Time: 14:35 Solicitation Description: ADDENDUM NO. 2-EXTEND BID
OPENING-STONE PICKUP BY DOH
Total of Header Attachments: 0
Total of All Attachments: 0




Purchasing Division

Post Office Box 50130

2019 Washington Street East

Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State Of West Virginia
Solicitation Response

Proc Folder : 81407

Solicitation Description : ADDENDUM NO. 2-EXTEND BID OPENING-STONE PICKUP BY DOH
Proc Type : Central Master Agreement

Date issued Solicitation Closes Solicitation No Version
2015-04-09 SR 0803 ESR03311500000002885 1
13:30:00
VENDOR
000000207612
SOUTHERN WV ASPHALT INC
FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER
Crystal Rink
(304) 558-2402
crystal.g.rink@wv.gov
Signature X FEIN # DATE
All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

Page :

1

FORM ID : WV-PRC-SR-001




Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue  Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
1 STONE, AGGREGATE, CINDERS - 0.00000 TON $0.00
MATERIAL & PICKUP BY WVDOH
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
11111600

ADDENDUM NO. 2 - TO EXTEND THE BID OPENING FROM 04/01/2015 TO 04/09/2015 AT 1:30 PM. SEE
ATTACHED PAGES.

STONE, AGGREGATE, CINDERS - MATERIAL & PICKUP BY WVDOH

Extended Description :

Page: 2



i Purchasling Divison
2019 Washington Straet East

;i| Post Offtce Box 50430
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Proc Folder: 81407

State of West Virginia
Request for Quotation

Doc Description: ADDENDUM 1 STONE, AGGREGATE, CINDERS - PICKUP BY WVDOH

Proc Type: Contral Master Agreement

Date Issued SBolicktation Closes Solicltation No Version
2015-03-26 2015-04-01 CRFQ 0B03 DOT1500000072 2
13:30:00
B RECENVINGTOCATION S o o

BID CLERK

DEPARTMENT OF ADMIN!STRATION

PURCHASING DIVISION
2018 WASHINGTON ST £
CHARLESTON

Wy
Us

25305

her:

Southern West Virginia Asphalt, inc.
2950 Charles Ave.

Dunbar, WV 25084

304-768-9733

L

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUY:_ y A"..% £

Crystal Rink ST \ 0%iZ2%

(304) 558-2402 0 XN Pizs

crystal.g.fink@wv.gov T';’Z._ $ie §

"?é::;;é. "O'-c.o'?‘\..\\-"g
/l/’l ;:';yIA 'ﬂ)\?‘“\\\ﬁ‘\\ .
Signature X &z{ Mﬂﬂi‘“‘ FEN®  55-0714092 pATE  April 1, 2015
All offers subject to all terms and conditions cantained in thls solicltation
Page: 1

FORM D ; WV-PRC-CRFQ-001




ALL STATE AGENCIES
VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER

No City WV99899 No City WV 99999
us us
Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
1 STONE, AGGREGATE, CINDERS - 0.000C0 TON
MAT.& DEL. BY VNDR NON-EST
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
11111800

Extended Description :

STONE, AGGREGATE, CINDERS - MAT.& DEL. BY VNDR NON-EST LOC,

Page: 2




’ Document Phase Document Description

DOT1500000071 Draft ADDENDUM 1 AGGREGATE, CINDERS -

DEL, BY VNDR NON-EST

Page 3
of 3

ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

See attached document(s) for additional Terms and Conditions



SOLICITATION NUMBER: CRFQ DOT1500000071
Addendum Number: 1

The purpose of this addendum is to modify the solicitation identified as
(*Solicitation”) to reflect the change(s) identified and described below.

Applicable Addendum Category:
[ 1 Modify bid opening date and time
[ | Modify specifications of product or service being sought
[v'| Attachment of vendor questions and responses
[ | Attachment of pre-bid sign-in sheet
[v'] Correction of error

[ | Other

Description of Moedification to Solicitation:
TO ANSWER VENDOR QUESTIONS

TO PROVIDE PURCHASING AFEIDAVIT AND VENDOR PREFERENCE
TO ATTACH CORRECTED PRICING SHEET

Additional Documentation: Documentation related to this Addendum (if any) has been
included herewith as Attachment A and js specifically incorporated herein by reference.

Terms and Conditions;

1. All provisions of the Solicitation and other addenda not modified herein shalj remain in
full force and effect,

2. Vendor should acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued for this Solicitation by
completing an Addendum Acknowledgment, a copy of which is mcluded herewith,
Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification. The addendum
acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing.

Revised 6/8/2012




Purchasing Divison State of West Virginia
2 |2=((],152 gf?;zl?ﬁf:g ;t;i’ft East Request for Quotation

g‘ Charleston, WV 25305-0130 =

Proc Folder: 81407

Doc Description: STONE, AGGREGATE, CINDERS - MATERIAL & PICKUP BY WWDOH
Proc Type: Central Master Agreement

Date Issued Solicitation Closes Solicitation No Version
2015-03-10 2015-04-01 CRFQ 0803 DOT1500000072 1
13:30:00

BID RECEIVING LOCATION

BID CLERK

DEPARTMENT CF ADMINISTRATION
PURCHASING DIVISION

2019 WASHINGTON ST E

CHARLESTON : Wv 25305
us

Vendor Name, Address and Telephone Number:

Southern West Virginia Asphalt, Inc.
2950 Charles Ave.
Dunbar, WV 25084

304-768-9733

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER
Crystal Rink

(304) 558-2402 -

crystal. g rink@wv.gov

N
Signature X f{;?;’?/%é’?* ﬂ«m/gwﬁ- FEIN#  55-0714092

DATE April 1, 2015

All offers subject to il terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

Page : 1 FORM ID : WV-PRC-CRFQ-001



“SHIPTO .

ALL STATE AGENCIES

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER

VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER

No City WV 98999 No City WV 00999
uUs us
Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit issue Unit Price Total Price
1 STONE, AGGREGATE, CINDERS - 0.00000 TCN
MATERIAL & PICKUP BY WVBCH
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
11111600

Extended Description ;
STONE, AGGREGATE, CINDERS - MATERIAL & PICKUP BY WVDOH

Page: 2




DOT1500000072

Document Phase Document Description

! Final STONE, AGGREGATE, CINDERS - MA

TERIAL & PICKUP BY WvDOH

Page 3
of 3

ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITEONS

See attached document(s) for additional Terms and Conditions




INFORMATION ATTACHMENT
Vendor's Storage Sites
2015 Spring and Summer - Materials and Pickup by WVDOH ONLY

VENDOR NAME __ Southern West Virginia Asphalt. Inc.

Mandatory - Vendor shall complete this form and return with bid submission.
A Vendor may submit more than one Vendor's Storage Sites information on one Information Attachment form
ONLY if bid pricing is the SAME for all Storage Sites and all WVDOH locations bid. A separate hid submission
and information Attachment form MUST be submitted when bid price varies between Vendor's Storage Sites.

Limestone, Sandstone, Gravel, Sand, Blast Furnance Slag and Steel Slag

a) SOURCE OF MATERIAL (all sources for which bid prices apply (e.g., Quarry location if Sandstone

or Limestone; dredging or pit location if Gravel, production plant name and location if Slag)
Rt. 33 Kelly Mountain Road

Elkins, WV 26241

b) EXACT LOCATION OF VENDOR'S STORAGE SITE(S): A separate bid schedule
must be submitted when bid price varies between Vendors' storage sites.

Cinders

¢) SOURCE OF MATERIAL: Name and Location of plant which produces Cinder material,

d) EXACT LOCATION OF VENDOR'S STORAGE SITE(S) A separate bid schedule
must be submitted when bid price varies between Vendors' storage sites.




CERTIFICATIONAND SIGNATURE, PAGE

By signing below, or submitting documentation through wvOASIS, 1 certify that I have reviewed
this Solicitation in itg entirety; understand the requirements, terms and conditions, and other
information contained herein; that ] am submitting this bid, offer or proposal for review and
consideration; that I am authorized by the vendor to execute and submit this bid, offer, or
proposal, or any documents related thereto on vendor’s behalf; that I am authorized to bind the
vendor in a contractual relationship; and that to the best of my knowledge, the vendor has
properly registered with any State agency that may require registration,

] . Southern West Virginia Asphalt, Inc.
s ()Company)
. o 4
T ri\.ﬁ/{\ &Lﬁ'ﬂ'{f_@m Robert Brookover, Vice President

___+Autherized Signature) (Representative Name, Title)

304-768-7933 304-768-9351 April 1, 2015
@hone Number) (Fax Number) (Date)

Revised 02/27/2015



ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM
SOLICITATION NO.: CRFQ DOT1500000072

Instructions:  Please acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued with this solicitation by
compieting this addendum acknowledgment form. Check the box next to each addendum
received and sign below. Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification,

Acknowledgment: 1 hereby acknowledge receipt of the following addenda and have made the

necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or spectfication, etc.

Addendum Numbers Received:
(Check the box next to each addendum received)

J Addendum No,

ID] Addendum No.

Addendum No. 6

[§e

Addendum No. 7

D Addendum No. 4

D Addendum No. 35

[ understand that failure to confirm the receipt of addenda may be cause for rejection of this bid.
I further understand that any verbal represeniation made or assumed to be made during any orat
discussion held between Vendor’s representatives and any state personnel is not binding. Only
the information issucd in writing and added (o the specifications by an official addendum is
binding.

Addendum No. 9

Addendum No. 10

J
([
i[:h Addendum No. 3 D Addendum No. §
]
L]

-Bouthem West Virginia Asphalt, Inc.

Company =
- =

. W 2
Autherized Signature

Apiii 1, 2015

Date

NOTE: This addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite
document processing.

Revised 02/27/2015



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION
Stone, Aggregate and Cinders — Materials and Pickup by Agency ONLY

94  Contract Manager: During its performance of this Contract, Vendor must
designate and maintain a primary contract manager responsible for overseeing
Vendor’s responsibilities under this Contract. The Contract manager must be
available during normal business hours to address any customer service or other

issues related to this Contract. Vendor should list its Contract manager and his or
her contact information below.

Contract Manager: __ Steve Snyder
Telephone Numbers: _ 304-768-9733
Fax Number: 304-768-9351
Email Address: ssnyder@wvpaving.com

Revised 10/27/2014



Rev. 04/14 State of West Virginia
VENDOR PREFERENCE CERTIFICATE

Certification and application® is hereby made for Preference in accordance with West Virginia Code, §5A-3-37, (Does not apply 1o
construction contracts). West Virginia Code, §5A-3-37, provides an opportunity for qualifying vendors 1o request (at the time of bid)
preference for their residency status. Such preference is an evaluation method only and will be applied only to the cost bid in
accordance with the West Virginia Code. This certificate for application is to be used 1o request such preference. The Purchasing
Division will make the determination of the Vendcr Preference, if applicable.

1. Application is made for 2.5% vendor preference for the reason checked:

Bidder is an individual resident vendor and has resided continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately praced-
ing the date of this certification; or,

Bidder is a partnership, association or corporation resident vendor and has maintained its headguarters or principal place of
business continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or 80% of the
ownership interest of Bidder is held by another individual, parinership, association or corporation resident vendor who has
maintained its headquarters or principal place of business continuously in West Virginia for four {4) years immediately
preceding the date of this certification; or,

Bidder is a nonresident vendor which has an affiliate or subsidiary which employs a minimum of one hundred state residents
and which has maintained its headquarters or principat place of business within West Virginia continuously for the four (4)
years immedialely preceding the date of this certification; or,

2 Application is made tor 2.5% vendor preference for the reason checked:

Bidder is a resident vendor who certifies that, during the life of the contract, on average at least 75% of the employees
working on the project being bid are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two years
immediately preceding submission of this bid; or,

3. Application is made for 2.5% vendor preference for the reason checked:

Bidder is a nonresident vendor employing a minimum of one hundred state residents or is a nonresident vendor with an
affiliate or subsidiary which maintains its headquarters or principal place of business within West Virginia employing a
minimum of one hundred siate residers who certifies that, during the life of the contract, on average at [east 75% of the
empioyees or Bidder's affiliate’s or subsidiary's employees are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state
continuously for the two years immediately preceding submission of this bid; or,

4, Application is made for 5% vendor preference for the reason checked:
X Bidder meets either the requirement of both subdivisions (1} and (2) of subdivision (1) and {3} as stated above; or,
5

Application is made for 3.5% vendor preference who is a veteran for the reason checked:

Bidder is an individual resident vendor who is a veteran of the United States armed forces, the reserves or the National Guard
and has resided in West Virginia continuously for the four years immediately preceding the date on which the bid is
submitted; or,

B. Application is made for 3.5% vendor preference who is a veteran for the reason checked:

Bidder is a resident vendor who is a veteran of the United States armed forces, the reserves or the National Guard, ¥, for
purposes of producing or distributing the commaodities or completing the project which is the subject of the vendor's bid and
continuously over the entire term of the project, on average at teast seventy-five percent of the vendor's employees are
residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two immediately preceding years.

7. Application is made for preference as a non-esident small, women- and minority-owned business, in accor-
dance with West Virglnia Code §5A-3-59 and West Virginia Code of State Rules.

Bidder has been or expects to be approved prior to contract award by the Purchasing Division as a certified small, women-
and minority-owned business,

Bidder understands if the Secretary of Revenue determines that a Bidder receiving preference has tailed to continue to meet the
requirements for sich preference, the Secretary may order the Diractor of Purchasing to: {a) reject the bid; or (b} assess a penaity
against suich Bidder in an amount not to exceed 5% of the bid amount and that such penalty will be paid to the contracting agency
or deducted from any unpaid balance an the contract or purchase order.

By submission of this certificate, Bidder agrees to disclose any reascnably requested information o the Purchasing Division and
authorizes the Department of Revenue to disciose to the Director of Purchasing appropriate information verifying that Bidder has paid
the required business taxes, provided that such information does not contain the amounts of taxes paid nor any other information
deemed by the Tax Commissioner 1o be confidential.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), Bidder hereby certifies that this certificate is true
and accurate in all respects; and that if a contract Is lssued to Bidder and If anything contained within this certificate
changes during the term of the contract, Bidder will notify the Purchasing Division in yr!ting_ immediately.

Bidder: Southern West Virginia Asphalt, Inc. Signed: é’fﬁﬁ [ﬁ*ﬁ/jﬁ’fumm
Bate: Arpil 1, 2015 Tite:  Vice President .




RFQ No. DOT1500000072

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

to the vendor or prospective vendor is &
the aggregate; or (2) the deblor is in employer defaull,
¢ does nol apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to

apler eleven of the W. Va, Code, workers' compensalion premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and
the matter has nof become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreemen! and the vendor is notl

in defauit of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

EXCEPTION: The prohibiion listed shov
ch

DEFINITIONS:

penally, fine, lax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its
poliical subdivisions because of & judgment, fine, permil violation, license assessmen!, defaulted workers'
compensation premium, penalty or olher assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state
or any of its pofitical subdivisions, inctuding any interest or additional penallies accrued thereon,

“Employer default” maans having an outstanding batence or ligbtlity to the ok fund «©r to the uninsured employers'
fund or being in poficy defautt, as defined in W. Va. Code § 23-2¢-2, failure to maintaiam mandatory workers’
compensation coverage, or faillure o fully meet its obligations as a workers’ compansation self-insured employer. An
employer is not in employer defaull ¥ it has entered into a repayment agreement with the Insurance Commissioner
and remains in complignce with the obligations under the repayment agreement.

“Related party” means e party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, assolation, limited Hability company
or any other form or business association or other entity whatscever, relaled 1o any vendor by bload, marriage,
ownership or cantract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or othexr interest with the vendor so that
the parly will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from
performance of & vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets ar exceed five percent of the total

condract arnount,

“Debt"” means any assessment, premium,

AFFIRMATION: By signing this form, the vendor's autharized signer affirms and acknowledges under penaity of
law for false swearing (W. Va, Code §61-5-3) that neither vendor nor any relatet. prarty owe & debt as defined
above and that neither vendor nor any related party are in employer defauit as defined above, unless the debi or
employer defauit is permitted under the exception ahove,

WITRESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE:
Veridor's '-\‘sm‘-g: Scuthern West Virginig Asphalt, Ing.

AmhmzedSignamreﬁ?;/’ff) @,{Wz Date; __ April 1,2015

State of VWest Virginia

County of __ Kanawha . to-wit:
Taken, subscribed, and swom ta before me this_1st da y of April .2019,
My Commission expires March 10 .2019

{ ) MW
AFFIX SEAL HERE NOTARY PUBLIC WMC}; J ﬁ7

Purchasing Affidavit (Rméc}ormmfzj

" Official Seal _
2 Notary Public, State of Waest Virginia :
\ Yictoria W. McGrew NO E:

WV Paving, Ing. )
230 Chares v Vengor and Notary's date must be the same,

7 Gommmision Exakes Warch 10N0ERTY required to AFFIX SEAL on Purchasing Affidavit.

il i A D B
PP P PP PR




Certificate of Insurance
THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF [NFORMATION ONLY AND CONFFRS NO RIGHTS UPON YOU THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE IS NOT AN
INSURANCE POLICY AND DOES NOT AMEND, EX[END, OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES LISTED BELOW, POLICY LIVITS ARE WO LSS N THOSE
LISTED, ALTHOUGH POLICIES MAY INCLUDE ADDITIONAL SUBLIVIT/IMITS NOT LISTED BELOW.

-

This is to Certify that

Southern West Virginia Asphalt, Inc. NAMEAND g ,

2950 Charles Ave. AME AT A s - _

PO Box 544 ADDRESS %ﬁk Liberty Mutual.
Dunbar, WV 25064 OF INSURED - -

INSURANCE

L

is, at the issue datc of this certificate, insured by the Company under the policy(ics) Hated below. The msurance afforded by the Hsted policylies) is subject to alf their terms, exclusions and
Conditions and is not altered by any requirement, torm or condition of any contract o7 odier document with respect to which this certificate may be issued.

EXP DATE
CONTINUOUS
TYPE OF POLICY < ) k2 POLICY NUMBER LIMIT OF LIABILITY
[ exTenpED
[Z] POLICY TERM
WORKERS 9/1/2015 WAT-CBD-004095-024  |Son i o kDED UNDER WE | EMPLOYERS LIABILITY

COMPENSATION 8/\{ Employers Liability Coverage Bodily Injury by Accident
nly 57,000 000 eect rcciin

Bodily Injury By Discase

$1 ,000.000 Policy Limit

Bodily Injury By Disease
$1 ,000.000 Each Pers

COMMERCIAL General Aggregate
GENBRAL LIABMITY | 9/1/2015 TB2-C81004095-114 $2.000.000
m OCCURRENCE -Per Project Aggregate included. Products / Compicted Operations Apgregate
$2,000,000
I:] CLAIMS MADE Each Oceurrence
$2 000,000
RETRO DATLE Persomal & Advertising Injury $2!OOOSDOO P,
Other [Other
Fire Damage- $100,000 Medical Exp-$5.000
a 5 Each Accident—Single Limit
i 9/1/2015 | AS2-C81-004095-124 $2,000,000 B snd £ Conbiped
& ownen Comp Ded $10,006 ——

Coll Ded $10,000

m NON-OWNED Each Accideut or Occurrence

m HIRED Fach Accident or Occurrence

OTHER

ADDITIONAL COMMENTS

2015 Aggregate Purchase Orders

* If'the ceruficare expiration date is continuous or extended teri, youwill be notified if coverape is (orminared or reduced before the certificate expiration date

NOTICE OF CANCELLATION: (NOT APELICABLE UNLESS A NUMRBFER OF DAYS IS ENTERED BELOW.) .
BEFORE THE STATED EXPIRATION DATE THE COMPANY WILL NOT CANCEL OR REDUCE THE Liberty Mutual
INSURANCT. AFFORDED UNDER THE ABOVE POLICIES UNTIL AT LEAST 30 DAYS NOTICE Insurance Group

OF SUCH CANCELLATION HAS BEEN MAILED TO:

—

WVDOT-Division of Highways Mark A, Truelove

% 1800 Kanawha Blvd. East AUTHORIZED RFPRESENTATIVE
g e Teays Valley, WV

3 Building 5, Room A737 112 Brent Way

= Charleston, WV 25305 Hurricane WY 25526 800-222-8890  02/24/2015

| I QFFICE PHIONE DATE ISSUED

This certificate is executed by LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE GROLID as respects such insurance as is afforded by those Companics NM 772 07-10
CERT WO.: 21179482 CLIENT CODE: 13 44  Richolas Misemi &§/12/2C14 11:17:32 AM (EDT] page 1 of 1

LDI COl 268896 02 11




Pricing Page

VENDOR NAME Southern WV Asphalt, Inc.

Kelly Mt. Quarry

Material and pick up by the WVDOH forces from the Vendor's Storage Site, ONLY.

Bid Price per Ton Items A-W and AA
F.O.B. Vendor's Storage Site

Limestone,
Contract Sandstone, | Blast Furnace
Item Description of Material Gravel, Sand Slag Steel Slag
A Class 1 Aggregate $ 9.25 NO BID NO BID
B Class 2 Aggregate $ 9.25 NO BID NO BID
C Class 10 Aggregate $ 9.25 NO BID NO BID
D  |AASHTO #1 Aggregate $ 1225 NOBID NO BID
E AASHTO #3 Aggregate $ 12.25 NO BID NO BID
F  |AASHTO #4 Aggregate $ 12.75| NOBID NO BID
G AASHTO #467 Aggregate NO BID NO BID NO BID
H  |AASHTO #57 Aggregate $ 1350 [ NOBID NO BID
| AASHTO #67 Aggregate NO BID NO BID NO BID
J AASHTO #7 Aggregate NO BID NO BID NO BID
K AASHTO #8 Aggregate $ 13.50 NO BID NO BID
L AASHTO #9 Aggregate $ 14.50 NO BID NO BID
M Stone for Gabions $ 12.25 NO BID NO BID
N Fine Aggregate NO BID NO BID NO BID
OA |Limestone Standard Abrasives $ 13.50 NO BID NO BID
OB Sandstone Standard Abrasives NO BID NO BID NO BID
PA Limestone Modified Abrasives NO BID NO BID NO BID
PB Sandstone Modified Abrasives NO BID NO BID NO BID
Q Rip Rap $ 18.75 NO BID NO BID
R Shot Rock $ 15.50 NO BID NO BID
S AASHTO #8 Modified NO BID NO BID NO BID
T AASHTO #9 Modified NO BID NO BID NO BID
U Pea Gravel NO BID NO BID NO BID
Vv #11 Limestone Abrasives NO BID NO BID NO BID
W Quarry Waste $ 8.75 NO BID NO BID
AA [Cinders | [ NoBID | NOBID NO BID




INFORMATION ATTACHMENT
Vendor’s Storage Sites
2015 Spring and Summer - Materials and Pickup by WVDOH ONLY

VENDOR NAME Southern West Virginia Asphalt, Inc.

Mandatory - Vendor shall complete this form and return with bid submission.
A Vendor may submit more than one Vendor’s Storage Sites information on one Information Attachment form
ONLY if bid pricing is the SAME for all Storage Sites and all WVDOH locations bid. A separate bid submission
and Information Attachment form MUST be submitted when bid price varies between Vendor's Storage Sites.

Limestone, Sandstone, Gravel, Sand, Blast Furnance Slag and Steel Slag

a) SOURCE OF MATERIAL (all sources for which bid prices apply (e.g., Quarry location if Sandstone
or Limestone; dredging or pit location if Gravel; production plant name and location if Slag)

Rt. 33 Kelly Mountain Road

Elkins, WV 26241

b) EXACT LOCATION OF VENDOR'S STORAGE SITE(S): A separate bid schedule
Same

Cinders

¢) SOURCE OF MATERIAL: Name and Location of plant which produces Cinder material.

d) EXACT LOCATION OF VENDOR'S STORAGE SITE(S) A separate bid schedule
must be submitted when bid price varies between Vendors' storage sites.




Furchasing Divison State of West Virginia
2019 Washington Street East Request for Quotation

-}| Post Offlce Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130 -

Proc Folder: 81407
Doc Description: ADDENDUM NQ. 2-EXTEND BID OPENING-STONE PICKUP BY DCH

Proc Type: Central Master Agreement
Date Issuad Solicitation Closes Solicitation No Version
2015-04-01 2015-04-09 CRFQ 0803 DOT1500000072 3
13:30:00

lcRK ST
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

PURCHASING DIVISION
2019 WASHINGTON STE
CHARLESTON

us

wyv 25305

Vendor Name, Address and Telephone Number:

Southern West Virginia Asphalt, Inc.
2950 Charles Ave.
Dunbar, WV 25064

304-768-9733

FOR INFORMATION CONTAGT THE BUYER s
\\\\\\\\ %OUTH Ef? 4/-’/,%
L)

Crystal Rink NI i /A
(304) 558-2402 gc'g;\\\ N 00,9%.. 0L
crystal.g.rink@wv.gov i iy © 1=z

Y RN g HEE

= . =

o o B e
,,; o - -3 l,'. ..-‘ By

Signature X WT?T:\% Fi N# 55.0714092 DATE Aprit 9, 2015
All offers subject to all terms and conditions corﬁwnﬁﬁfmmm‘arcnauon

Page : 1 FORM D : WV-PRG-CRFQ-001




DOT1500000072

Document Phase
Draft

Document Description
ADDENDUM NO. 2-EXTEND BID OPEN
ING-STONE PIGKUP BY DO

Page 3
of 3

ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

See attached document(s) for additional Terms and Conditions




SOLICITATION NUMBER: CRFQ — DOT1500000072
Addendum Number: 2

The purpose of this addendum is to modify the solicitation identified as CRFQ - DOT1500000072
(“Solicitation”) to reflect the change(s) identified and described below.

Applicable Addendum Category:
[X] Modify bid opening date and time
[ 1 Modify specifications of product or service being sought
[ 1] Attachment of vendor questions and responses
[ 1 Attachment of pre-bid sign-in sheet
[ 1 Correction of error

[ 1 Other

Description of Modification to Solicitation:

[. The bid opening has moved from 04/01/2015 to 04/09/2015 at 1:30 pm.

Additional Documentation: Documentation related to this Addendum (if any) has been included herewith as
Attachment A and is specifically incorporated herein by reference,

Terms and Conditions:
1. All provisions of the Solicitation and other addenda not modified herein shall remain in full force and
effect.

2. Vendor should acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued for this Solicitation by completing an
Addendum Acknowledgment, a copy of which is included herewith. Failure to acknowledge addenda
may result in bid disqualification. The addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to
expedite document processing.



ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM
SOLICITATION NO.: CRFQ — DOT1500006072

Instructions: Please acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued with this solicitation by completing this
addendum acknowledgment form. Check the box next to each addendum received and sign below,
Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification.

Acknowledgment: I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following addenda and have made the
necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specification, etc,

Addendum Numbers Received:
(Check the box next to each addendum received)

[¥] Addendum No. 1 [ ] Addendum No. 6
[ x] Addendum No. 2 [ 1] Addendum No.7
[ ] Addendum No. 3 [ ] Addendum No.38
[ 1 Addendum No. 4 [ ] Addendum No.9
[ ] Addendum No. 5 [ ] AddendumNo. 10

I understand that failure to confirm the receipt of addenda may be cause for rejection of this bid. 1
further understand that that any verbal representation made or assumed to be made during any oral
discussion held between Vendor’s representatives and any state personnel is not binding. Only the
information issued in writing and added to the specifications by an official addendum is binding.

\\\\“““‘H"'""Vu

Saiieer,

Southern West Virginia \‘sﬁﬁg&,(yﬁﬁ '-._ép%,

§r‘§? {Jﬂ k] &O‘.'- =X

= H =2

Compang 04 @ '. JisE

EWAY '%A NS s

y (il 22N, 6 .". \0{‘3
/{ﬁij @%’W O/:., '......o‘:\t‘\&kl\\?

ool Za A IO
Authorized Stenghurei

April 9, 2015
Date

NOTE; This addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing.



